
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 
VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND TRAINING ACT 1995 

DETERMINATION OF FEES 

INSTRUMENT NO. 216 OF 2000 

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT 

The Vocational Education and Training Act 1995 commenced operation on 1 January 
1996. The Act provides for planning, funding, coordination, evaluation, regulation and 
promotion of vocational education and training in the ACT. 

Section 67 of the Act provides for fees to be determined for the purposes of the Act. 

The fees for 2000-01 have increased from the existing 1999-00 fees by the Consumer 
Price Index of 2.5% as advised by the Department of Treasury and Infrastructure. 

VARIATION TO EXISTING FEES 

Accreditation 

Degree/Diploma/Advanced Diploma 

Certificate Courses 

Articulated Training Program 

Short Courses 

1999-00 
$ 

3,777 

1,860 

525 

525 

2000-01 

s 
3,871 

1,907 

538 

538 

Date of 
Effect 

1 July 2000 

1 July 2000 

1 July 2000 

1 July 2000 

Registration Services 

Additions to Provider Scope 158 162 1 July 2000 

Recognition Services 
Registration as a Training Organisation 

Registration as a Quality Endorsed 
Training Organisation - Per site plus 
audit costs 
Quality Information Kit 

Application fee for Degree Courses 

1,155 

10,506 

52 

1,000 

1,184 

10,767 

53 

1,025 

1 July 2000 

1 July 2000 

1 July 2000 

1 July 2000 
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