AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND TRAINING ACT 1995 DETERMINATION OF FEES

INSTRUMENT NO. 216 OF 2000

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

The Vocational Education and Training Act 1995 commenced operation on 1 January 1996. The Act provides for planning, funding, coordination, evaluation, regulation and promotion of vocational education and training in the ACT.

Section 67 of the Act provides for fees to be determined for the purposes of the Act.

The fees for 2000-01 have increased from the existing 1999-00 fees by the Consumer Price Index of 2.5% as advised by the Department of Treasury and Infrastructure.

VARIATION TO EXISTING FEES

Accreditation	1999-00 \$	2000-01 \$	Date of Effect
Degree/Diploma/Advanced Diploma	3,777	3,871	1 July 2000
Certificate Courses	1,860	1,907	1 July 2000
Articulated Training Program	525	538	1 July 2000
Short Courses	525	538	1 July 2000
Registration Services Additions to Provider Scope	158	162	1 July 2000
Recognition Services Registration as a Training Organisation	1,155	1,184	1 July 2000
Registration as a Quality Endorsed Training Organisation - Per site plus	10,506	10,767	1 July 2000
audit costs Quality Information Kit	52	53	l July 2000
Application fee for Degree Courses	1,000	1,025	1 July 2000